Veeko International Holdings Limited

DIRECTORS' INTERESTS IN SHARES, UNDERLYING SHARES AND DEBENTURES

As at 30th September, 2004, the interests of the directors and their associates in the shares, underlying shares and debentures of the Company and its associated corporations (within the meaning of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance ("SFO")), as recorded in the register maintained by the Company pursuant to Section 352 of the SFO, or as otherwise notified to the Company and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") pursuant to the Model Code for Securities Transactions by Directors of Listed Companies contained in the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange (the "Listing Rules"), were as follow:

Name of director	Capacity	Number of issued ordinary shares held	Percentage of the issued share capital of the Company
Mr. Cheng Chung Man, Johnny	Held by trust	994,044,180 (Note 1)	60.03%
	Held by spouse	124,194,000 (Note 2)	7.50%
Ms. Lam Yuk Sum	Held by trust	994,044,180 (Note 1)	60.03%
	Beneficial owner	124,194,000	7.50%

Notes:

- These 994,044,180 shares are beneficially owned by Silver Crown Profits Limited ("Silver Crown").
 The shares in Silver Crown are in turn held by the trustee of the J Cheng Family Trust, a discretionary trust, the discretionary objects of which include family members of Mr. Cheng Chung Man, Johnny and Ms. Lam Yuk Sum.
- Mr. Cheng Chung Man, Johnny is the husband of Ms. Lam Yuk Sum and is deemed to be interested in 124,194,000 shares beneficially owned by Ms. Lam Yuk Sum.

Other than disclosed above and certain nominee shares in subsidiaries held by certain directors in trust for the Group, none of the directors nor their associates had any interests or short positions in the shares, underlying shares and debentures of the Company or any of its associated corporations (within the meaning of part XV of the SFO) as at 30th September, 2004, as required to be recorded in the register maintained by the Company pursuant to Section 352 of the SFO, or as otherwise notified to the Company and the Stock Exchange pursuant to the Model Code.